# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6160363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARSTEN WILLERS CONSULTING GMBH	02/15/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEOPERL GMBH
Street Address:	KLOSTERRUNSSTRASSE 9-11
City:	79379 MUELLHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9879411
Patent Number:	10301808

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-363-9000

**Email:** jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI
Address Line 1: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLR Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTSC 200016/200017US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY F. MOLDOVANYI
SIGNATURE:	/Jay F. Moldovanyi/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_20200618145718#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052977 FRAME: 0976

506113640

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carsten Willers Consulting GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a business address at Grabenstrasse 210, 47057 Duisburg, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,879,411, entitled "Toilet Attachment Comprising A Showering Device", having an issue date of January 30, 2018 and to U.S. Patent No. 10,301,808, entitled "Bidet Spray", having an issue date of May 28, 2019 ("the Patents"); and,

WHEREAS, Neoperl GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a business address at Klosterrunsstrasse 9-11, 79379 Muellheim, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Patents and the inventions covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents and the inventions covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to all claims that Assignor may have for damages for past infringement of the Patents, and the right to sue and collect such damages, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for said Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

CARSTEN WIL	LERS CONSULTING GMBH
Signature:	6
Typed Name:	WILLERS
Title:	Hanaging Director
Date:	15 Feb. 2020

RTSC 200016US01 4354213 1

PATENT REEL: 052977 FRAME: 0977